L01000027322

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| ` |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



700092017687

03/12/07--01047--015 **125.00

2001 HAR 12 P 12: 52
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF, FI ORION

'AL'

FIRST TAMPA FINANCIAL GROUP

3811 W. Sligh Avenue Tampa, Florida 33614 Tel/Fax (813) 239-2131 vschroeder@msn.com

FAX TRANSMITTAL

| TO: Brenda | FROM: Vern Schroeder |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| COMPANY: Div. of Corporations | Date: 3-13-07 |
| Fax: 850-245-6030 | Total Pages, including cover: 6 |

Brenda:

We spoke this morning about my submitting a replacement LLC registration.

Attached is the revised LLC application.

I have sent the other LLC application by mail and this replaces that.

I included a check for \$125.00 with the other application.

Please notify me by fax of your replacing the mailed LLC application.

Thanks,

Vern Schroeder

813-239-2131 Tel/Fax

COVER LETTER

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

TO:

| SUBJECT: DRS of | Greater Orlando, LLO | C | | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|-------|
| SOBJECT. | (Name of Limited | d Liability Com | pany) | | • |
| The enclosed Articles of | Organization and fee(s) are so | ubmitted for fili | ng. | | |
| Please return all correspo | ondence concerning this matte | r to the followir | ng: | | |
| Vernon T. S | Schroeder | | | | |
| | | Name of Person) | | | |
| 1st Tampa | Financial Group | | | | |
| | (| Firm/Company) | | | |
| 3811 W. S | ligh Avenue | | | 2001 MAR 12 SECRETARY ALLAHASSE | |
| | | (Address) | | ETA HA: | |
| Tampa, FL | . 33614 | | | m _o _ | ī |
| | (City | /State and Zip Co | ide) | F STAT | |
| For further information of | concerning this matter, please | call: | | ATE PRIDA | |
| Vern Schroeder | | at (813 | 239-213 | 1 | |
| (Name | of Person) | | ode & Daytime Te | lephone Number) | - |
| Enclosed is a check fo | r the following amount: | | | • | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | S155.00 Certified Co (additional cop | | \$160.00 Filing Certificate of Stat Certified Copy (additional copy is en | tus & |
| | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Registra Divisio Clifton 2661 E | Courier Address ation Section on of Corporation Building executive Center assee, FL 32301 | ns | |

| | | | 므 |
|---|--|-----------|------------|
| ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FI | ORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO | MPAI | 9 |
| | | MAR 12 | 모품 |
| ARTICLE I - Name: | | | 유동 |
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | | ~ | C0. |
| | | PH | P |
| DRS of Greater Orlando, LLC | | ₹. | RA A |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limit | ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,") | PH 12: 52 | RPORATIONS |
| | | 1.0 | ັດ |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | | |
| The mailing address and street address of the pr | rincipal office of the Limited Liability Co | mpany | / 1S: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | | |
| Timelpai Office Addi ess. | Translate 11003 0007 | | |
| 3811 W. Sligh Avenue | 6408 N. Julie St. | _ | |
| Tampa, FL 33614 | Tampa, FL 33610 | | |
| | | - | |
| | 10 | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis | 1 Office, & Registered Agent's Signatur tered Agent You must designate an individual or anoth | e: | |
| business entity with an active Florida registration.) | research to a mast assessment an individual of allow | | |
| The name and the Florida street address of the | registered agent are: | | |
| The name and the Florida street address of the | registered agent are. | | |
| Jason Schroeder | | | |
| Name | | | |
| 17865 Lake Carlton Drive | | | |
| | dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | | |
| | | | |
| Lutz, City, State, | FL 33558 | | |
| City, State, | and Zip | | |
| Having been named as registered agent and to | accept service of process for the above stat | ed lim | ited |
| liability company at the place designated in | | | |
| registered agent and agree to act in this capacit | | | |
| statutes relating to the proper and complete pe | | | |
| accept the obligations of my positifin as regi | istered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 | 8, F.S. | |
| $\sim h$. | | | |
| 111 | | | |
| Registered Agent's Signa | ture (REOUIRED) | | |

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

| ARTICLE | IV- | Managerí | a) or | Managin | Memberi | (g): |
|---------|-------|----------------|-------|--------------|--|------|
| WILLIAM | T 4 - | "ATTOMINE CT (| 9,01 | TATMING PATE | 5 ************************************ | ٠,٠ |

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| MGR" = Manager MGRM" = Managing Member Managing Member | |
|---|--|
| Managing Member | |
| | Vernon T. Schroeder |
| | 6408 N. Julie St. |
| | Tampa, FL 33610 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | |
| | |
| | |
| Use attachment if necessary) | |
| F. V. Effective data if other than the | late of filing: (OPTIONIAL) |
| | late of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days |
| days after the date of filing.) | |
| | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| | 4.0 |
| | Shorten |

Vernon T. Schroeder

Typed or printed name of signee

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)